April 7, 1995

Carole Grimm

Room 100 City Hall

224 - 1st Avenue, S.W.

Rochester, MN 55902-3163

```
Rochester (Ord. No. 2972; Rossi Prop.; 3.08 acres)
Re:
    A-5495
     A-5496
            Rochester (Ord. No. 2973; Theim Prop.; 0.338 acre)
     A-5497
            Rochester (Ord. No. 2974; Halling Prop.; 2.17 acres)
     A-5498
            Rochester (Ord. No. 2975; Noll et al Prop.; 17.04
                                        acres)
            Rochester (Ord. No. 2976; Moertel et al Prop.; 39
     A-5499
                                        acres)
     A-5500 Rochester (Ord. No. 2982; Dallman et al Prop., 3.6
                                        acres)
     A-5501 Rochester (Ord. No. 2978; Younge et al Prop., 72.5
                                        acres)
```

Dear Ms. Grimm:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinances in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

The law requires that a copy of the annexation ordinances must be delivered immediately by the governing body of the municipality to the appropriate county auditor or auditors, and filed with the townships and the Secretary of State. We recommend that you also file the annexation ordinances with the County Recorder.

These annexation by ordinances were initiated on or after August 1, 1994, and is therefore subject to the provisions of Laws 1994, Chapter 511 (M.S. 414.033, Subd. 12).

These annexations are final upon the date the ordinances

Ms. Carole Grimm Page Two April 7, 1995

were approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:ry

cc: Olmsted County Auditor
Cascade Township Clerk
Marion Township Clerk
Rochester Township Clerk
Jeff Ellerbusch, Planner
Jane Kansier, Planner
Secretary of State